
OBDINANCB NO. 8~- rtf
RO#98084
SA#33

FILE NO. 990438

(Government Funding)

3

I

APPROPRIATING $481,000 OF PUBLIC LIBRARY PRESERVATION FUNDS FOR THE
PURCHASE OF BOOKS AND MATERIALS, INSTALLATION OF PORTABLE SHELVES AT

2 I THE BROOKS HALL, DEVELOPMENT OF A BACK-UP HVAC SYSTEM, AND PURCHASE
OF A NEW VIDEO EDITING SYSTEM AT THE PUBLIC LIBRARY FOR FISCAL YEAR
1998-99.

1

I

4 I Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:

5 II Section 1. Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 1998-99 as follows:

6 Department
and Number

7 I

8 II ~~~~B-NPR
Public Library

9 Preservation Fund

Source of Funds and
Purpose of Appropriation

Department
L1B-01
Public Library

Amount

Program
EIB
Library Management

Credit

10 Funding Sources

11

16

400-44929
12 I (415004)

I

13 I Funding Uses
I

III 021-02799
14 1

1

(415235)

15 040-04971
(415033)

Misc. Federal Subvention

Other Professional Services

Books - Library Only

$481,000

$150,000

$250,000

17

18

19

20

060-06041
(415230)

060-06051
(415233)

Shop, Bldg. & Field Maintenance
Equipment

Communications Equipment

Total $481,000

$41,000

$40,000

$481,000

21

22 II. --R-' --- - - -- -- ---

II ~~0IS~V~DR~~~~, ~~~M~TTORNEY

23 I'

24

25 I, BY:DE~~~}iR~
Ii 1/
I'II Supervisor Teng
II
Ii
i I BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

II
Ii

FUNDS AVAILABLE
EDWARD M. HARRINGTON
CONTROLLER

BY:~\J --------"----



File Number: 990438

City and County ofSan Francisco

Tails

Ordinance

Date Passed:

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance appropriating $481,000, Public Library, of Public Library Preservation Funds, for the
purchase of books and materials, installation of portable shelves at the Brooks Hall, development of
back-up HVAC system, and purchase of a new video editing system, for fiscal year 1998-1999.

AprilS, 1999 Board of Supervisors - PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,
Teng, Yaki, Vee

April 12, 1999 Board of Supervisors - FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Yaki, Vee
Absent: 2 - Brown, Teng

City and County ofSan Francisco 1 Printed at 11:19 AM on 4/13/99



File No. 990438

APR 2 3 1999
Date Approved

File No. 990438 continued...

City and County ofSan Francisco

Tails Report continued.:

2

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on April 12, 1999 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

Printed at 11: 19 AM on 4/13/99


