(Government Funding)

RO#98084 SA#33

APPROPRIATING \$481,000 OF PUBLIC LIBRARY PRESERVATION FUNDS FOR THE 1 PURCHASE OF BOOKS AND MATERIALS, INSTALLATION OF PORTABLE SHELVES AT THE BROOKS HALL, DEVELOPMENT OF A BACK-UP HVAC SYSTEM, AND PURCHASE OF A NEW VIDEO EDITING SYSTEM AT THE PUBLIC LIBRARY FOR FISCAL YEAR 1998-99. 3

Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco: 4

5	Section	1	
---	---------	---	--

Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 1998-99 as follows:

6	Department and Number	Source of Funds and Purpose of Appropriation	Amoui <u>Debit</u>	nt <u>Credit</u>
7	and Number	1 dipose oi Appropriation	Debit	<u>Orean</u>
8	Fund 2S-LIB-NPR	<u>Department</u> LIB-01	<u>Program</u> EIB	
9	Public Library Preservation Fund	Public Library	Library Management	
10	Funding Sources			
11	400-44929	Misc. Federal Subvention	\$481,000	
12	(415004)			
13	Funding Uses			
14	021-02799 (415235)	Other Professional Services		\$150,000
15	040-04971	Books - Library Only		\$250,000
16	(415033)			
17	060-06041 (415230)	Shop, Bldg. & Field Maintenance Equipment		\$41,000
18	060-06051	Communications Equipment		\$40,000
19	(415233)			
20		Total	\$481,000	\$481,000

21

22

APPROVED AS TO FORM: LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY

23

24

25

Supervisor Teng

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FUNDS AVAILABLE

EDWARD M. HARRINGTON

CONTROLLER



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

990438

Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating \$481,000, Public Library, of Public Library Preservation Funds, for the purchase of books and materials, installation of portable shelves at the Brooks Hall, development of back-up HVAC system, and purchase of a new video editing system, for fiscal year 1998-1999.

April 5, 1999 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee

April 12, 1999 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Yaki, Yee Absent: 2 - Brown, Teng

File No. 990438

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on April 12, 1999 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Jean Lum

Acting Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

APR 2 3 1999

Date Approved